Visit Carson City's

MARK TWAIN DAYS

April 21-23, 20223 Downtown Carson City

VENDOR FAIRE AT ARLINGTON SQUARE

Saturday and Sunday, April 22-23, 2023

VENDOR APPLICATION

NAME OF BUSINESS:			
CONTACT PERSON:		E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
MAILING ADDRESS:		CITY/STATE:	ZIP:
PHONE:	CELL:	WEBSITE	
_	red), tables, chairs ar	ent, unless other arrangements are nd any needed display items must b	
-		ional products, anything that descrive Sebsite above that shows your ware	•
		wain Days (MTD) Event Committee ee reserves the right to deny any ap	_
must be received no later than M	larch 31, 2023. Booth arson City due to wea	ay.) Spaces are limited. Fees are due n fees are non-refundable after Marc ther or other unforeseen circumstar	ch 31, 2023. Fees will be returned
Make checks payable to Visit C	Carson City and writ	e "Mark Twain Days Vendor Fee	" in the memo section.
Fee waivers are available for non- Our non-profit status or beneficia		apply for a fee waiver.	
Security <u>will not</u> be provided, so we day Saturday and re-stock on Sun	-	dors to remove merchandise and inf	ormational items at the end of the

Return your application and photos/photocopies of items to be sold by return email to info@tiffanyeastpr.com

Visit Carson City 716 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Phone: 775-283-7498

or mail or drop off at:

HOLD HARMLESS AND RELEASE

In consideration of participation in the Mark Twain Days Vendor Faire, I hereby release and forever discharge Visit Carson City, the City of Carson City, the Carson Nugget and the Nugget Trust, their officers, agents, employees and representatives, and their respective heirs, successors and assigns from any and all actions, suits, proceedings, debts, dues, contracts, judgements, damages, claims and/or demands whatsoever in law or equity that the undersigned, its successors or assigns, ever had, now or have or may have in future, in connection with the undersigned's participation in this event.

I / We hereby affirm that I / we have read and understand the <u>Rules and Regulations, and the Hold Harmless /</u>
<u>Indemnification Agreement</u> and agree to the terms expressed therein.

Applicant agrees to follow all State of Nevada and City of Carson City business laws.

The undersigned has read this Agreement carefully and represents that he or she has the authority to execute this Agreement on behalf on behalf of the party or parties (meaning anyone in or associated with their booth) he or she is signing.

 Date
_

Revised January 2023